B —

CITY OF HCHER
HOMER, ALASKA

ORDINANCE 82-10

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 14, UTILITIES

; OF

THE HOMER CITY CODE, REPEALING AND RE-ENACTING
SECTION 14.04.040, SEWER RATE SCHEDULE AND

NAMING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the sewer System rates for sewer service do not
provide sufficient revenue for the cost of operation and
maintenance and to meet the annual debt service; and

WHEREAS, an increase 16.7 percent will provide the

funding level required;

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:

Section 1. Section 14.04.040 Sewer Rate Schedule is

hereby repealed and re-enacted to read:

14.04.040 Sewer rate schedule. For every permit issued
for connection to the municipal sewer system, a monthly charge

shall be billed according to the following

schedule,

superseding any previously adopted schedule. The following
schedule shall be effectiver July 16, 1982 and is in addition
to any connection charge, cost of installation Or assessments

made in conjunction with the sewer system:

a. Domestic
For each one-family dwelling $ 8,17
For each multiple dwelling 8.17

b. Commercial

For each restaurant $15.17

For each butcher or meat 15,17
processing shop

For each service station or 12.84
garage

For each laundromat 12.84

For each locker and refrigeration 15.17
plant

For each motel, hotel 8.17

For each office building 8.17

first unit
plus $5.83
each addi-
tional
unit

plus $2.33
per flush
unit
plus s2.33
per flush
unit

For all other business concerns not mentioned herein, by

regotiated rate, but not less than $8.17 per month.
C. Industrial

By negotiated rate



Ordinance 82-1G

Page 2
d. liscellaneous

For each club 8.17

For each cocktail lounge or bar 12.84

For each place of worship g8.17

For each automobile camp g§.17 plus $2.33
per each
zpace

For public or private schools §.17 plus $2.33
per £lush
unit

For each mobile home park §.17 plus $5.83
per
occupied
space

For any combination of the above, the rate shall consist of
the rate for the primary use plus a charge for each additicnal
unit, dependent on the type of unit(s).

Section 2. Section 14.04.040 is the only section
affected bv this amendment.

CITY OF HOMER

Sam Matthews

ifayor Pro tem

M ATTEST:

4
"*22;{47'3.;?;' Lot ot Rl £

Kathleen ¥, Herold, City Clerk

First Reading: June 14, 1982
! public Hearing: June 28, 1982
Second Reading: June 28, 1982

mffective Date: June 29, 1982

PR, [ Yoo




